

## Office of the Talcher Municipality, Talcher

No. 4092 /Dated 05/12/2022

## **Expression of interest (EOI)**

For management of ward offices by Mission Shakti SHG during the year 2023-24

Talcher Municipality, Talcher invites Expression of Interest in sealed Cover frominterested Mission Shakti Groups to be engaged for managing Ward Offices of the Talcher Municipality during the Year 2023-24. The sealed Expression of interest should be submitted to the address of Talcher Municipality on or before date 20-12-2022, Time 05.00PM. by registered post/ speed post only. The technical bid will be opened on 21-12-2022, 11 AM. In the conference hall of Talcher Municipality. The sealed envelope should be superscripted with "EOI for Management of Ward Offices by Mission Shakti Groups. 2023-24" The detailed term and condition of the Expression of Interest is available in District website.

https://Angul.nic.in

Yours faithfully

Talcher Municipality

Memo No. 4093 Date 05/12/2022

Copy submitted to the Under Secretary to Govt. I&PR, Department Govt of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information with a request to publish the above content in one Odia Daily News Paper for One Day only within amount of RS. 5000/- and two copies of Press cutting along with submit the bills as per the Govt. rate for making necessary payment at this end kindly publish the notice in the district portal for wide publication.

Memo No. 4094 Date 05/13/2022

Copy submitted to DIO, NIC, Angul, with a request to kindly publish the notice in the District Portal for wide publication.

Talcher Municipality

## Memo No. 4095 Date 05/12/22

Copy submitted to The Collector, Angul/ Project Director, DUDA, Angul. for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Memo No. 4096 Date 05/12/22

Copy submitted to the chairperson, /Vice-Chairperson/All Councilors, Talcher Municipality for favour of kind information.

Memo No. 4097 Date 05/12/22

Copy submitted to CDPO, Talcher for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 4098 Date 05/12/32

Copy submitted to Office Notice Board for wide Publicity.

Talcher Municipality

Talcher Municipality